RESOLUTION NO. 2026-06
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SEBRING, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A BUDGET AMENDMENT TO
THE ADOPTED FY 2025/2026 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, Florida Statute 216.011 defines an APPROPRIATION AS “a legal
authorization to make expenditure”, then, no authorizations exist to exceed appropriated
line item amounts in the budget. Should any cost requirements bring about a need for more
funds than provided in a budget line item, no expenditure may be made until there is an
authorized and approved budget amendment to provide more available funds, as set forth
in the provisions herein,

WHEREAS, the City of Sebring will use Utilities Fund Balance in the amount $470,970;
WHEREAS, the City of Sebring will use the funds to complete the Sanitary Sewer
“Bypass” Force Main project approved by Council September 16, 2025.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sebring, Florida this
3" day of February 2026, that Budget Amendment #30 is hereby approved and authorized.

Jokd Shoop, Mayor
i \\\\% OF Sg éf;,,/ City of Sebring, Florida

f?f'; X ;f:;i fﬁgfz_ilﬁzg?§>izi%:._.- ....“j?i'f:e;
Attest: /LU FLERE ™ orpon, B2

Kathy Haley, CMC, City Cletk | -._ ¢}

o

-
-
-
-
-
-

,/’/AZNO...“““." w
‘. RlDP‘ W

TN



Request for Budget Amendment ci'r(j P TIE ciehe

Budget Amendment # 30
Department: 2810 Dept. Head: Boggus_
Request Date: 1/23/2026 Submitted by: Kim Shands
‘ Council Date: 2/3/2026
(If required)

Budget Line Item Transfer

Current Amended

Account Number Project Account Name Budget Increase Decroase Budget
401-2510-389-90-00 Fund Balance Brought Forward  $§ 3,197,636 § 470,970 $ 3,668,606

Infrastructure - WWC Forcemain

401-2810-563-63-70 24117 Conn Youthcare Ln $ 11,000 § 470,970 $ 481,970
$ &

$ .

$ .

$ .

$ .

$ .

$ .

$ .

$ =

. $ -

Totals: $ 941940 $ -

Explain why these funds were not originally budgeted and the justification for your request now:
Funds needed for interconnecting sewer forcemain from Youth Care Ln lo SHS LS

Department Approval: 54 @u‘— Date: 1/23/2026
{Department Hea

if an account amendment is over $10,000 (cumulative change over $20,000);

Request approved by: Qf/f = I b ;E/ ;{,Fb_r,{\_d;w Date: D’/B/ 2
{Assistant City Ad v iistrator)

Request authorized by: ,«([-'4/11—]/{ : .EI')F C {/ Date: 7//3 ) ?’é

(City Clerk or'City Administrator)




